GUIDANCE (
TO ACHIEVE
MORE E

LEADER
IN SPORT 4

Co-funded by
the European Union

UAL
HIP

Project ID: 101050284

GAMES Mid-Term Conference

To be held in hybrid format at the Hellenic Olympic Committee in Athens on the 23™ of May 2023

14:00h

14:15h

14:45h

15:15h

15:30h

16:00h

17:00h

17:30h

18:00h

18:30h

TO ATTEND REGISTER HERE!

Speech EOC President
Spyros Capralos, President EOC and Hellenic Olympic Committee

Overview of the GAMES project
Folker Hellmund, Director EOC EU Office

Presentation “Baseline study on gender equality in NOCs and NFs”
Rowland Jack, Director | Trust Sport

Break

Relevance of gender equality in sports leadership
Emerita Professor Kari Fasting, Director Equal Rights in Sport

Panel discussion: Goals and challenges of NOCs en route to gender equality
Moderator: Folker Hellmund, Director EOC EU Office

EOC GEDI Commission: Roadmap to 2023
Annamarie Phelps, Chair GEDI Commission

Overview of the next milestones of the GAMES project
Carlotta Giussani, GAMES Project Management - EOC EU Office

Conclusion
Emmanuel Kolympadis, General Secretary Hellenic Olympic Committee
Folker Hellmund, Director EOC EU Office

Cocktails & Networking opportunities

CONTACT INFORMATION

EUROPEAN
OLYMPIC

Folker Hellmund Director, EOC EU Office +32 473368202
Carlotta Giussani GAMES Project Management +44 7871518066
Georgia Papathanasiou Project Manager, Hellenic Olympic Committee +30 697 66 52 536
& < ‘/ m TRUST EQUAL | withthe pporill:ﬂhe‘ l;\
& hw 0PSB + LATVIJA ///’//” FE ::?,:"z O g

COMMITTEES
QD

. souc , QR QRO



https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYvdOCurTksG9wPtpq_NMQ2JBerB0NehcHa

