



Co-funded by the European Union

Project ID: 101050284

## **GAMES Mid-Term Conference**

To be held in hybrid format at the Hellenic Olympic Committee in Athens on the 23<sup>rd</sup> of May 2023

## **TO ATTEND REGISTER HERE!**

14:00h	Speech EOC President Spyros Capralos, President EOC and Hellenic Olympic Committee
14:15h	<b>Overview of the GAMES project</b> Folker Hellmund, Director EOC EU Office
14:45h	Presentation "Baseline study on gender equality in NOCs and NFs" Rowland Jack, Director I Trust Sport
15:15h	Break
15:30h	Relevance of gender equality in sports leadership Emerita Professor Kari Fasting, Director Equal Rights in Sport
16:00h	Panel discussion: Goals and challenges of NOCs en route to gender equality Moderator: Folker Hellmund, Director EOC EU Office
17:00h	EOC GEDI Commission: Roadmap to 2023 Annamarie Phelps, Chair GEDI Commission
17:30h	<b>Overview of the next milestones of the GAMES project</b> Carlotta Giussani, GAMES Project Management - EOC EU Office
	Conclusion
18:00h	Emmanuel Kolympadis, General Secretary Hellenic Olympic Committee
18:30h	Folker Hellmund, Director EOC EU Office Cocktails & Networking opportunities

## **CONTACT INFORMATION**

Folker Hellmund	Director, EOC EU Office	+32 473368202
Carlotta Giussani	GAMES Project Management	+44 7871518066
Georgia Papathanasiou	Project Manager, Hellenic Olympic Committee	+30 697 66 52 536

